## SCITY OF STOCKTON NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Friday, October 29, 2021

Contact: Connie Cochran, Community Relations Officer 209-937-8827 (o) / 209-629-1251 (c) / <u>connie.cochran@stocktonca.gov</u>

## **Stockton Cricket Pitch Dedication**

*Community Celebration at Anderson Park – Saturday, November 6 @ 11:00 a.m.* STOCKTON, Calif. – Bail, bowler, batsman, boundary, bowl-out, striker, sweep, and wicket; these are all terms associated with the sport of cricket. What is a Cricketer? A person who plays cricket, of course.

A game that has been played throughout the world for centuries now has an official playing field in Stockton. All community members are invited to join in the celebration and dedication of the Stockton Cricket Pitch on Saturday, November 6, 2021, at 11:00 a.m.

The Stockton Cricket Pitch – located at Anderson Park, 6201 N. El Dorado St. – is ready to host cricket teams, fans, family members, friends, and spectators. City officials will formally dedicate the field and cricket players of all ages and skill levels will demonstrate how cricket is played.

Please join us to celebrate and learn about the game of cricket. For information about the dedication event, please email <u>Communications@stocktonca.gov</u> or call (209) 937-8827. To book or schedule use of the Stockton Cricket Pitch, please contact the City of Stockton Community Services Department at (209) 937-5606.

## ###

All news releases can be found on the City of Stockton website at <u>www.stocktonca.gov/news</u>. Please follow us at: <u>www.facebook.com/CityofStockton</u> <u>www.twitter.com/StocktonUpdates</u> www.YouTube.com/StocktonUpdates